

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.18546 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	30.07.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter affidavit with leave petition. Leave petition is ordered. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondents. Since the other side has no objection, the amendment petition is ordered. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment of the main prayer in the writ petition. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to furnish a neat copy of the writ petition with the amended prayer. <u>W.P.No.18546 of 2021</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter affidavit. For which, the reply was also filed by the petitioner.	(Contd...)

		The respondents are also given liberty to file additional counter affidavit in the main writ petition, in view of the amendment of the prayer.	
--	--	---	--

List on 13.08.2025, finally.

MDP

BKM,J