

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.18546 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	03.09.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> In the I.A.No.2 of 2025 the counter is filed. The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time for final hearing of the matter. The learned counsel for the respondents can make submissions on merits of the case both in respect of the original prayer sought and as well as on the amended prayer sought by the writ petitioner. List on 10.09.2025. <u>BKM,J</u> NNN	